Chief Scott Wiley Town of Winthrop FD Chair of the Board

Richard Viscay for Mayor Keefe Vice Chair City Auditor City of Revere

Chief of Police John Goodwin Town of Winthrop Treasurer



Town Manager Tony Marino Town of Winthrop

Chief of Police David Callahan City of Revere

Chief Christopher BrightCity of Revere FD

Wayne Carter Town of Winthrop

Date: December 12, 2024

Time: 11:00 AM

Meeting: MNRECC Board of Directors

Location: Revere Police Department, Officer Danial Talbot Community Room

- 1. Call Meeting to Order / Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes from the October 16, 2024 Meeting
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Director's Report
- 6. Treasurer's Report
- 7. Unfinished Business:
 - a. Vote to approve the MNRECC Policy & Procedures
 - b. Revere Police Department Policies & Procedures
- 8. New Business:
- 9. Business Not Anticipated by the Chair at the time of posting
- 10. Adjournment